
 
 

New Highland Elementary School 
SENATE BILL 168 

ACHIEVEMENT GAP REDUCTION TARGET 
 

 
The New Highland Elementary School Council has reviewed and accepted the 
Achievement Gap Target recommended from the school curriculum committee.  The council 
has accepted the recommendations below based on this data. 
 
The subgroup below currently demonstrates a substantive achievement gap when compared 
to their counterparts: 
African Americans, Free/Reduced, and Students with Disabilities 
 
The New Highland Elementary School Council has established a target for the 
2010 CATS Assessment as indicated below 
 
CONTENT 
AREA 

SUB-GROUP 
WITH 
SUBSTANTIVE 
GAP 

AVERAGE 
SCALE 
SCORE OR
PERFORM-
ANCE 
LEVEL 

COMPARISON 
POPULATION 

AVERAGE 
SCALE 
SCORE OR 
PERFORM- 
ANCE 
LEVEL 

DIFFERENCE 2010 GOAL 
 
 
 

Math 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Reading 

 
African 
Americans  
 
Free/Reduced  
 
Students with 
Disabilities 
 
 
Free/Reduced  
 
Students with 
Disabilities 
 

 
34.92 

 
 
 

36.92 
 

29.09 
 
 
 
 

48.75 
 

47.27 

 
Caucasian  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Caucasian 

 
48.89 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

61.78 

 
13.97 

 
 
 

11.97 
 

19.8 
 
 
 
 

13.03 
 

14.51 

 
Reduce the 
Difference 
 

We respectfully ask that this target be approved and recommended to the board of education 
for adoption. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 Principal And School Council Chairperson 
 


