## New Highland Elementary School SENATE BILL 168 ACHIEVEMENT GAP REDUCTION TARGET

The <u>New Highland Elementary</u> School Council has reviewed and accepted the Achievement Gap Target recommended from the school curriculum committee. The council has accepted the recommendations below based on this data.

The subgroup below currently demonstrates a substantive achievement gap when compared to their counterparts:

African Americans, Free/Reduced, and Students with Disabilities

The <u>New Highland Elementary</u> School Council has established a target for the 2010 CATS Assessment as indicated below

CONTENT AREA	SUB-GROUP WITH SUBSTANTIVE GAP	AVERAGE SCALE SCORE OR PERFORM- ANCE LEVEL	COMPARISON POPULATION	AVERAGE SCALE SCORE OR PERFORM- ANCE LEVEL	DIFFERENCE	2010 GOAL	
Math	African Americans	34.92	Caucasian	48.89	13.97	Reduce the Difference	
	Free/Reduced	36.92			11.97		
	Students with Disabilities	29.09			19.8		
Reading	Free/Reduced	48.75	Caucasian	61.78	13.03		
	Students with Disabilities	47.27			14.51	<b>↓</b>	

We respectfully ask that this target be approved and recommended to the board of education for adoption.

Sincerely,

Principal And School Council Chairperson